## CLASSIC CARS FOR KIDS

My name is Dino Leasure and I am hosting a fundraising event for Five Acres, The Boys' and Girls' Aid Society of Los Angeles County, a worthy charity that assists abused and neglected children. The cause is good...the day will be fun...and I would really appreciate your help in making this a great success.

Every year, the Road Kings Car Club holds a major car show at Johnny Carson Park, across the street from NBC Studios in Burbank, California. Admission is Free. I will be there for Five Acres. Circle your calendar for this year's show:

Sunday, June 8<sup>th,</sup> 2008 Johnny Carson Park - Burbank, CA 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM

My rare 1956 Ford Fairlane Crown Victoria, one of only 9,209 ever made, was purchased from the son of the car's original owners. Jay Leno, Drew Carey and other celebrities love my car! I've been taught that when life gives you a gift, you give the gift back; and the kids in Five Acres were born into a situation that requires love and care from all of us. My plan for Sunday, June 8<sup>th</sup>, is to give back using my classic car along side other famous roadsters at Johnny Carson Park. I plan to raise funds by photographing the public inside a cool, classic car with a famous celebrity they've seen on television. The photos will be printed and available with a donation to Five Acres. I have worked in the television industry as a stage technician for 28 years—18 of them on "The Price Is Right" Show. I'm contacting a lot of the stars and photographers I've worked with throughout the years and asking them to be there to help.

This event will be a lot of fun and I hope you'll help the kids by supporting it. I'm in the process of forming my own charity–Classic Cars for Kids. Please help me in giving back to those who really need it! If you have any questions at all or can help call (626) 288-9840 or (626) 890-6992. I hope to see you there.

Thank you very much!

–Dino Leasure



Five Acres is a 501(C)3 nonprofit organization (626) 798-6793 Ext. 2279 <a href="https://www.fiveacres.org">www.fiveacres.org</a>
Tax ID #95-1647810

five acres